

FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta



Thursday, 9 October 2014

to

Sunday, 12 October 2014

Lake Wendouree



Saturday, 11 October 2014

149	W E 4-	301. Womens E 4-	Heat 1
150	M G 2-	302. Mens G 2-	Heat 1
151	W H-K 2x	303. Womens H-K 2x	Heat 1
152	M J 1x	304. Mens J 1x	Heat 1
153	W D 4+	305. Womens D 4+	Heat 1
154	M B 2x	306. Mens B 2x	Heat 1
155		Heat 2
156		Heat 3
157	W E 1x	307. Womens E 1x	Heat 1
158		Heat 2
159	M E 4+	308. Mens E 4+	Heat 1
160		Heat 2
161	W B 8+	309. Womens B 8+	Heat 1
162	M H 4x	310. Mens H 4x	Heat 1
163	W F 2-	311. Womens F 2-	Heat 1
164		Heat 2
165	M C 1x	312. Mens C 1x	Heat 1
166		Heat 2
167		Heat 3
168		Heat 4
169	W G-K 4+	313. Womens G-K 4+	Heat 1
170	M F 4-	314. Mens F 4-	Heat 1
171		Heat 2
172	W C 4x	315. Womens C 4x	Heat 1
173		Heat 2
174		Heat 3
175	M A 2-	316. Mens A 2-	Heat 1
176	W A 1x	317. Womens A 1x	Heat 1
177		Heat 2
178	M I-K 4+	318. Mens I-K 4+	Heat 1
179	W G 4x	319. Womens G 4x	Heat 1
180	M D 8+	320. Mens D 8+	Heat 1


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Saturday, 11 October 2014

Race 149 Womens E 4-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	301.06 Melbourne Uni/Corio Bay D.Clingeffer-Woodford,V.Westwood,P.Westendorf,L.Ambrose	AUS 7	2:01.25 (1) 2:01.25	4:08.65 2:07.40	0.00	+0.00
2	301.01 Lake Tuggeranong Composite J.Walsh,D.Cook,L.Champness,C.Watt*	AUS 6	2:11.00 (3) 2:11.00	4:17.51 2:06.51	8.86	+8.86
3	301.02 Canberra/Manning River S.Goddard,A.Cavill,F.Blackwell,A.Charlton	AUS 2	2:11.76 (4) 2:11.76	4:18.65 2:06.89	1.14	+10.00
4	301.05 Melbourne J.Playfair,J.Macartney,S.McDonald,K.Taylor	AUS 1	2:10.19 (2) 2:10.19	4:21.74 2:11.55	3.09	+13.09
5	301.04 Fremantle/ANA M.Searle,D.Armstrong,C.King,J.McIntyre*	AUS 5	2:18.72 (5) 2:18.72	4:34.66 2:15.94	12.92	+26.01
6	301.07 University of NSW A.Williamson,A.Murray-Noone,A.Thomas,F.Widmer	AUS 3	2:28.42 (6) 2:28.42	4:55.70 2:27.28	21.04	+47.05
7	301.03 Canberra/Penrith J.Russell-Jones,A.Creagh,S.Field,J.Mann	AUS 4	2:38.03 (7) 2:38.03	5:22.93 2:44.90	27.23	+74.28

*substitute

Race 150 Mens G 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	302.03 Glebe Michael Kelly, Kim Mackney	AUS 4	2:07.87 (1) 2:07.87	4:21.61 2:13.74	0.00	+0.00
2	302.01 Alan Mitchell/Banks Dennis Millikan, Tom Lockwood	AUS 6	2:11.07 (2) 2:11.07	4:27.24 2:16.17	5.63	+5.63
3	302.04 Riga Juris Grikis, Juris Lulis	LAT 5	2:19.27 (3) 2:19.27	4:39.09 2:19.82	11.85	+17.48
4	302.02 Footscray/Pine Rivers Malcolm Henderson, Bruce Johnson	AUS 3	2:22.11 (4) 2:22.11	4:50.85 2:28.74	11.76	+29.24

Race 151 Womens H-K 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	303.01 Fredensborg/Thames Pauline Rayner, Merete Boldt	(H) 4	2:31.83 (1) 2:31.83	5:10.79 2:38.96	0.00	+0.00
2	303.02 Mitsubishi Yumiko Goto, Fusae Takishima	JPN (I) 5	2:44.60 (2) 2:44.60	5:40.52 2:55.92	29.73	+29.73
3	303.03 Mitsubishi Chigusa Kitazawa, Hisako Takita	JPN (H) 3	2:49.94 (4) 2:49.94	5:41.29 2:51.35	0.77	+30.50
4	303.04 West End/Mannum Claire Banks, Gay Costain	(I) 6	2:47.67 (3) 2:47.67	6:00.05 3:12.38	18.76	+49.26

Race 152 Mens J 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	304.02 Mannum John Banks	AUS 4	2:37.48 (1) 2:37.48	5:21.23 2:43.75	0.00	+0.00
2	304.05 WARC Alan Salisbury	AUS 2	2:47.20 (2) 2:47.20	5:40.54 2:53.34	19.31	+19.31
3	304.03 Mitsubishi Hiroichi Kino	JPN 3	3:24.70 (3) 3:24.70	6:37.90 3:13.20	57.36	+76.67
	304.01 Grêmio Plínio Paulo Bing	BRA 5	DID NOT START			
	304.04 Mitsubishi Kotaro Horiuchi	JPN 6	SCRATCHED			


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Saturday, 11 October 2014

Race 153 Womens D 4+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	305.03 Melbourne Uni F.Finlayson,L.Ambrose,B.Klein-van Mullekom,F.Worboys,c:J.Scott	AUS 2	2:03.07 (1) 2:03.07	4:06.76 2:03.69	0.00	+0.00
2	305.05 North Shore M.Gross,R.Venables,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:V.Knight	AUS 3	2:08.24 (3) 2:08.24	4:15.48 2:07.24	8.72	+8.72
3	305.02 Cardinal R.Bangs,S.McKenzie,D.Foley,V.Wood,c:L.O'Donnell	AUS 6	2:03.76 (2) 2:03.76	4:16.85 2:13.09	1.37	+10.09
4	305.04 Melbourne Uni Composite N.Dwyer,M.Williams,J.Gratton-Vaughan,C.Grayston,c:L.Wilson	AUS 4	2:09.61 (4) 2:09.61	4:19.98 2:10.37	3.13	+13.22
5	305.01 Albert Pk - Sth Melbourne L.Jones,R.Buckham,R.Nichol,R.Lockyer,c:K.Schmidt	AUS 7	2:17.55 (5) 2:17.55	4:44.29 2:26.74	24.31	+37.53
6	305.06 Pine Rivers V.Hammond,K.Cutler,S.McReight,M.Garnsworthy,c:J.Boffey	AUS 5	2:35.68 (6) 2:35.68	5:06.64 2:30.96	22.35	+59.88

Race 154 Mens B 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	306.03 Dynamo Gennady Astakhov*, Mikhail Izotov	RUS 6	1:43.31 (1) 1:43.31	3:29.92 1:46.61	0.00	+0.00
2	306.16 Melbourne Uni Shane Usher, Adam O'Neill	AUS 4	1:44.23 (2) 1:44.23	3:31.19 1:46.96	1.27	+1.27
3	306.06 Estrella Blanca Juan Carlos Diedrichs, Dieter Bartsch	CHI 5	1:44.71 (3) 1:44.71	3:36.42 1:51.71	5.23	+6.50
4	306.11 GPA Alexandre de Carli, Fernando Holderbaum	BRA 7	1:50.19 (4) 1:50.19	3:51.24 2:01.05	14.82	+21.32
5	306.15 Melbourne Argonauts Andrew Mortiss, Dwain Boon	AUS 1	1:51.82 (5) 1:51.82	3:52.74 2:00.92	1.50	+22.82
6	306.20 WARC James O'Regan, Dean Neal	AUS 3	2:01.40 (6) 2:01.40	4:03.71 2:02.31	10.97	+33.79
7	306.12 GPA Eduardo Lac Roehe, José Mauro Costa Rodrigues	BRA 2	2:05.29 (7) 2:05.29	4:08.92 2:03.63	5.21	+39.00

*substitute

Race 155 Mens B 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	306.10 GPA João Carlos Gonçalves, Lourenço Cardoso Meirelles	BRA 3	1:46.89 (1) 1:46.89	3:35.23 1:48.34	0.00	+0.00
2	306.17 Posnania Gerard Bednarek*, Pawe Szczepaniak	POL 7	1:51.11 (3) 1:51.11	3:39.69 1:48.58	4.46	+4.46
3	306.04 Essendon Jeff Walker, Donald McNeill	AUS 4	1:49.81 (2) 1:49.81	3:47.53 1:57.72	7.84	+12.30
4	306.09 GPA Leandro de Nardi, Leonardo Evangelist da Silveira	BRA 6	1:59.75 (7) 1:59.75	3:52.35 1:52.60	4.82	+17.12
5	306.18 Riverway Mark Budd, Matthew Manser	AUS 5	1:57.52 (5) 1:57.52	3:52.97 1:55.45	0.62	+17.74
6	306.02 Canottieri Varese Alessandro Gorini, Elia Luini	ITA 1	1:58.95 (6) 1:58.95	4:01.30 2:02.35	8.33	+26.07
7	306.07 Footscray Geoff Lowe*, Simon Long	AUS 2	1:57.08 (4) 1:57.08	4:07.04 2:09.96	5.74	+31.81

*substitute


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Saturday, 11 October 2014

Race 156 Mens B 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	306.19 Uster Marco Poretti, Mathias Hitz	SUI	4	1:46.17 (1) 1:46.17	3:37.90 1:51.73	0.00 +0.00
2	306.05 Essendon David Jacka, Trevor Wilson	AUS	3	1:51.33 (2) 1:51.33	3:50.03 1:58.70	12.13 +12.13
3	306.08 GPA Alexandre Balestrin Corrêa, Carlos Cordal	BRA	1	1:58.46 (3) 1:58.46	3:54.84 1:56.38	4.81 +16.94
4	306.21 WARC Stuart Payne, Steven Harman	AUS	2	2:00.82 (4) 2:00.82	3:55.87 1:55.05	1.03 +17.97
5	306.13 GPA Claudio Muller Palma, Nino Degola	BRA	7	2:17.20 (5) 2:17.20	4:30.67 2:13.47	34.80 +52.77
6	306.14 Lake Tuggeranong Michael Wright, Garry Mills	AUS	6	2:18.62 (6) 2:18.62	4:41.24 2:22.62	10.57 +63.34
	306.01 Canottieri Sanremo/Swan River David Rich, Alessio Bosco		5	DID NOT START		

Race 157 Womens E 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	307.11 Union R. C. Dorothee Pauli	NZL	2	2:12.99 (1) 2:12.99	4:28.67 2:15.68	0.00 +0.00
2	307.07 Lübeck Karin Kolbe	GER	4	2:16.86 (3) 2:16.86	4:38.48 2:21.62	9.81 +9.81
3	307.05 Corio Bay Debbie Clingeffer-Woodford	AUS	7	2:19.86 (4) 2:19.86	4:42.61 2:22.75	4.13 +13.94
4	307.09 Riga Laila Lapina	LAT	6	2:16.44 (2) 2:16.44	4:43.22 2:26.78	0.61 +14.55
5	307.06 Hannover Brigitte Thoms	GER	3	2:23.18 (5) 2:23.18	4:52.88 2:29.70	9.66 +24.21
6	307.02 Ballarat City Kate Elliott	AUS	5	2:26.30 (6) 2:26.30	5:09.41 2:43.11	16.53 +40.74

Race 158 Womens E 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	307.04 Caulfield Grammarians Val Dowell	AUS	2	2:30.24 (2) 2:30.24	4:59.09 2:28.85	0.00 +0.00
2	307.01 ANA Cassandra King	AUS	3	2:33.24 (3) 2:33.24	5:00.91 2:27.67	1.82 +1.82
3	307.08 Murray Bridge Bernadette O'Neil	AUS	6	2:29.45 (1) 2:29.45	5:06.30 2:36.85	5.39 +7.21
4	307.03 Cardiff City Glenys Rugman	GBR	4	2:34.48 (4) 2:34.48	5:14.36 2:39.88	8.06 +15.27
	307.10 SV Energie Berlin Silvia Kietzer	GER	5	DID NOT START		


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Saturday, 11 October 2014

Race 159 Mens E 4+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	308.09 Pine Rivers I.Meech,M.Henderson,I.Burley,P.Zelow,c:K.Lakhotia	AUS 4	2:03.65 (2) 2:03.65	4:07.80 2:04.15	0.00	+0.00
2	308.02 Alan Mitchell T.Rogers,T.Rogers,J.Sill,R.Scollay,c:L.Pavic	AUS 3	2:02.54 (1) 2:02.54	4:12.22 2:09.68	4.42	+4.42
3	308.10 Wendouree-Ballarat R.Blanchfield,M.Pearson,P.Thomson,N.Collins,c:C.Owen	AUS 5	2:04.83 (3) 2:04.83	4:14.11 2:09.28	1.89	+6.31
4	308.08 Torrens Composite C.Cowan,I.Brown,N.McDonald,B.Russell*,c:C.Cowan	AUS 6	2:11.28 (4) 2:11.28	4:17.62 2:06.34	3.51	+9.82
5	308.04 Corowa J.Eyers,P.Shelley,R.Maclean,R.Eyers,c:T.Whitechurch	AUS 2	2:11.84 (5) 2:11.84	4:25.42 2:13.58	7.80	+17.62

*substitute

Race 160 Mens E 4+					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	308.06 Melbourne/Banks R.Smith,J.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,c:W.Webster	AUS 2	1:43.19 (1) 1:43.19	3:33.88 1:50.69	0.00	+0.00
2	308.05 Dynamo D.Tiutin,V.Chikov,G.Astakhov,V.Meykalish,c:A.Sinaleev	RUS 3	1:46.84 (2) 1:46.84	3:45.56 1:58.72	11.68	+11.68
3	308.03 Cardinal S.Lynch,J.Russell,D.Thomson,P.Wright,c:L.O'Donnell	AUS 5	1:58.68 (3) 1:58.68	4:02.28 2:03.60	16.72	+28.40
4	308.07 Mersey/Ulverstone A.March,K.Gretton,T.Gott,S.Nowell,c:J.March	AUS 4	2:02.13 (4) 2:02.13	4:05.14 2:03.01	2.86	+31.26
5	308.01 Adelaide University D.Hall,J.Scarborough,D.Kutcher*,M.Jeffries,c:R.Marshall	AUS 6	2:02.49 (5) 2:02.49	4:08.13 2:05.64	2.99	+34.25

*substitute

Race 161 Womens B 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	309.05 Sydney Composite J.Winter,A.Fallon,R.Kininmonth,K.Doyle, R.Taylor,M.Heinke,J.Bell,K.Larsen,c:K.Foulkes	AUS 4	1:42.96 (1) 1:42.96	3:34.68 1:51.72	0.00	+0.00
2	309.02 Port Chalmers/Latrobe Uni N.McAllen*,L.de Koster,K.Stoeckel,K.Chapman, V.Tainton,S.Eaves,E.Miles,J.Siebenga*,c:Z.Marzi	AUS 5	1:49.42 (3) 1:49.42	3:40.83 1:51.41	6.15	+6.15
3	309.01 Commercial Composite S.Goddard,E.Bissaker,F.Blackwell*,D.Grant, K.Knowler,D.Jolly,C.Taylor,F.Spriggs,c:J.Burnand	AUS 3	1:48.23 (2) 1:48.23	3:45.04 1:56.81	4.21	+10.36
4	309.04 Shoalhaven Composite A.Cicognani,R.Cummins*,E.Davidson,R.Venables, A.Richardson*,M.Duzel,S.Jones,B.Opferkuch,c:M.Ambrose	AUS 2	1:56.62 (4) 1:56.62	3:57.52 2:00.90	12.48	+22.84
5	309.03 Richmond R.Stokes,A.Amos*,C.Manning,L.Brown, K.Kotzmann*,V.Gregoire,K.Doggett,T.Mayfield,c:R.Lionnet	AUS 7	1:59.24 (6) 1:59.24	3:58.70 1:59.46	1.18	+24.02
6	309.06 WARC Composite M.Maine,J.McIntyre,E.Carrigy,P.Rule, D.Mason,S.Neal,H.Wipf,P.Riley,c:T.Maguire	AUS 6	1:58.29 (5) 1:58.29	4:00.72 2:02.43	2.02	+26.04

*substitute


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Saturday, 11 October 2014

Race 162 Mens H 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	310.01 Bendigo/Nagambie P.Wearne,N.Howell,D.Nihill,J.Gorey	AUS	6	2:04.31 (1) 2:04.31	4:12.46 2:08.15	0.00 +0.00
2	310.05 WK Masters T.Yamaguchi,N.Ichikawa,Y.Kusagaya,T.Hanabusa	JPN	3	2:04.92 (2) 2:04.92	4:13.95 2:09.03	1.49 +1.49
3	310.04 Rheine Composite E.Jagemann,P.Antony-Spies,G.Meuer,D.Gassner*	GER	2	2:08.09 (3) 2:08.09	4:32.24 2:24.15	18.29 +19.78
4	310.02 Dankaigo Composite R.Sakashita,T.Shiomi,K.Sano,T.Taniuchi	JPN	4	2:14.95 (4) 2:14.95	4:33.17 2:18.22	0.93 +20.71
5	310.03 Nouseikai T.Nakahara,Y.Ono,K.Saito,H.Nishimura	JPN	5	2:22.39 (5) 2:22.39	4:50.77 2:28.38	17.60 +38.31

*substitute

Race 163 Womens F 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	311.03 Leichhardt Anne Parbury, Angela Conry	AUS	2	2:18.85 (1) 2:18.85	4:39.32 2:20.47	0.00 +0.00
2	311.07 St Georges Alison McLeod, Sue Wright	NZL	3	2:19.61 (2) 2:19.61	4:44.53 2:24.92	5.21 +5.21
3	311.01 Canberra Judi Walsh, Deb Cook	AUS	6	2:26.84 (3) 2:26.84	4:50.22 2:23.38	5.69 +10.90
4	311.04 Melbourne Sue O'Connor, Sue Gould	AUS	5	2:39.81 (4) 2:39.81	5:12.44 2:32.63	22.22 +33.12
5	311.05 Mersey Mary Hansen, Jan March	AUS	4	2:40.64 (5) 2:40.64	5:16.56 2:35.92	4.12 +37.24

Race 164 Womens F 2-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	311.08 Sydney University Jo Pollett, Kerrie Bigsworth	AUS	3	2:16.94 (1) 2:16.94	4:36.45 2:19.51	0.00 +0.00
2	311.09 VK Slavia Praha/Kingston UK Birgith Sims, Zdenka Norková		5	2:20.64 (2) 2:20.64	4:40.10 2:19.46	3.65 +3.65
3	311.06 Riverside Laurel Kenner, Anne Ellis	AUS	6	2:27.89 (3) 2:27.89	4:56.95 2:29.06	16.85 +20.50
4	311.02 Corio Bay Helen David, Christine Hargreaves	AUS	4	2:30.33 (4) 2:30.33	5:10.62 2:40.29	13.67 +34.17

Race 165 Mens C 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	312.10 GPA João Carlos Gonçalves	BRA	3	1:54.42 (1) 1:54.42	3:53.34 1:58.92	0.00 +0.00
2	312.20 St Georges Clark Abel	NZL	7	1:58.11 (2) 1:58.11	3:56.78 1:58.67	3.44 +3.44
3	312.04 C.R. Almirante Baroso Marcelo Dalpiaz Payeras	BRA	5	1:59.38 (3) 1:59.38	4:01.87 2:02.49	5.09 +8.53
4	312.16 Remo Llacolén Mario Laing	CHI	2	2:00.86 (4) 2:00.86	4:08.35 2:07.49	6.48 +15.01
5	312.24 Uster Marco Poretti	SUI	6	2:08.49 (6) 2:08.49	4:11.06 2:02.57	2.71 +17.72
6	312.26 Yarra Yarra Craig Graham	AUS	4	2:03.76 (5) 2:03.76	4:11.75 2:07.99	0.69 +18.41
	312.21 Toowong Cameron Hall	AUS	1	DID NOT START		


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Saturday, 11 October 2014

Race 166 Mens C 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	312.14 Posnania Pawe Szczepaniak	POL 5	0:47.15 (1) 0:47.15	3:57.92 3:10.77	0.00	+0.00
2	312.09 Estrella Blanca Luis Opazo	CHI 4	0:53.38 (3) 0:53.38	4:04.18 3:10.80	6.26	+6.26
3	312.25 Wentworth Geoff Rix	AUS 2	0:52.37 (2) 0:52.37	4:04.84 3:12.47	0.66	+6.92
	312.08 Dynamo Mikhail Yurchenko	RUS 1	DID NOT START			
	312.06 Canottieri Sanremo Alessio Bosco	ITA 3	DID NOT START			
	312.13 Martinelli Andre Baracuhy	BRA 6	DID NOT START			
	312.19 Shoalhaven Dean Watts	AUS 7	SCRATCHED			

Race 167 Mens C 1x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	312.22 Trasmerano Agustin Garay	ESP 3	1:52.25 (1) 1:52.25	3:56.16 2:03.91	0.00	+0.00
2	312.01 Albury Wodonga Richard McMahon	AUS 6	1:52.68 (2) 1:52.68	4:00.26 2:07.58	4.10	+4.10
3	312.05 Caminhense Henrique Baixinho	POR 5	1:56.86 (3) 1:56.86	4:07.95 2:11.09	7.69	+11.79
4	312.23 University ALEX COOK	USA 4	2:00.50 (4) 2:00.50	4:13.87 2:13.37	5.92	+17.71
5	312.15 RC Alt-Werder Magdeburg Andreas Gohla	GER 2	2:01.98 (5) 2:01.98	4:18.18 2:16.20	4.31	+22.02
6	312.02 Banks Yannis Anastasopolous	AUS 1	2:05.23 (6) 2:05.23	4:19.92 2:14.69	1.74	+23.76
7	312.11 GPA André Donadio	BRA 7	2:14.18 (7) 2:14.18	4:54.10 2:39.92	34.18	+57.94

Race 168 Mens C 1x					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	312.07 Dart Totnes Peter Atkinson	GBR 5	2:01.28 (1) 2:01.28	4:07.10 2:05.82	0.00	+0.00
2	312.12 Grêmio Luis Fernando Cauduro	BRA 6	2:02.59 (2) 2:02.59	4:07.88 2:05.29	0.78	+0.78
3	312.03 Breda Johan Bielderman	NED 4	2:05.26 (3) 2:05.26	4:12.72 2:07.46	4.84	+5.62
4	312.17 Riverway Christer Johansson	AUS 7	2:06.24 (4) 2:06.24	4:13.73 2:07.49	1.01	+6.63
5	312.27 Znamya Dmitry Tyutin	RUS 3	2:06.75 (5) 2:06.75	4:14.38 2:07.63	0.65	+7.28
6	312.18 SC Berlin-Koepenick Matthias Andreowsky	GER 2	2:35.35 (6) 2:35.35	5:07.46 2:32.11	53.08	+60.36

Race 169 Womens G-K 4+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	313.01 Drummoyne Composite P.Rayner,J.Darling,M.Boldt,B.Crockford,c:D.Bregenanza	(G) 4	2:21.81 (1) 2:21.81	4:48.97 2:27.16	0.00	+0.00
2	313.02 Essendon Composite M.McLauchlan,L.Partridge,G.Costain,M.Camiller,c:B.Holst	(H) 5	2:38.50 (2) 2:38.50	5:16.59 2:38.09	27.62	+27.62


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Saturday, 11 October 2014

Race 170 Mens F 4-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	314.08 Melbourne S.Mollard,M.Dakic,P.Morgan,J.Dollisson	AUS 4	1:47.59 (1) 1:47.59	3:41.69 1:54.10	0.00	+0.00
2	314.01 Adelaide University J.Bolt,M.Page,B.Natt*,H.Newland*	AUS 7	1:50.37 (2) 1:50.37	3:45.73 1:55.36	4.04	+4.04
3	314.02 Alan Mitchell A.Gibson,T.Lockwood,L.Macartney,R.Purdue	AUS 6	1:52.77 (3) 1:52.77	3:48.86 1:56.09	3.13	+7.17
4	314.05 Fremantle/Canberra P.Laidlaw*,S.Wearne,J.Wyche,C.Hall	AUS 2	1:56.03 (5) 1:56.03	3:57.20 2:01.17	8.34	+15.51
5	314.10 University of NSW/Mosman P.Titterton,M.Connaghan,R.Newlinds,W.Moyes*	AUS 3	1:54.89 (4) 1:54.89	3:59.04 2:04.15	1.84	+17.35
6	314.06 Fremantle/Invercargill J.Hands,B.Potter*,S.Wade,C.Armstrong	AUS 5	2:07.71 (6) 2:07.71	4:20.90 2:13.19	21.86	+39.21

*substitute

Race 171 Mens F 4-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	314.09 Melbourne Uni P.Ferguson,H.Wood,P.McSweeney,G.Longden	AUS 5	1:53.57 (3) 1:53.57	3:48.65 1:55.08	0.00	+0.00
2	314.07 Glebe/Drummoyne M.McKeown,T.Bland,M.Kelly,K.Mackney	AUS 7	1:51.09 (1) 1:51.09	3:49.60 1:58.51	0.95	+0.95
3	314.12 Riga J.Paalo,R.Polluste,K.Kalnbergzs,A.Kamols	LAT 2	1:51.85 (2) 1:51.85	3:50.82 1:58.97	1.22	+2.17
4	314.04 Corio Bay/Bunbury P.Hargreaves,P.Van Prooyen,P.Martin,P.Aberle	AUS 6	1:55.44 (4) 1:55.44	3:54.08 1:58.64	3.26	+5.43
5	314.03 Corio Bay D.Serle,P.Benson,I.Bridgland,C.Allen	AUS 3	2:03.74 (5) 2:03.74	4:15.51 2:11.77	21.43	+26.86
6	314.11 Murray Bridge K.Watkins,C.Leach,G.Fulwood,P.Newell	AUS 4	2:14.56 (6) 2:14.56	4:43.28 2:28.72	27.77	+54.63

Race 172 Womens C 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	315.12 Lindisfarne Composite B.Walker,L.Martin,T.Nishibata,J.Hope	AUS 1	1:47.92 (1) 1:47.92	3:42.98 1:55.06	0.00	+0.00
2	315.15 Port Adelaide Composite K.Chalk,I.Pagani,K.Cavanagh,S.Wickman	AUS 2	1:57.32 (2) 1:57.32	3:54.63 1:57.31	11.65	+11.65
3	315.11 Leichhardt/Shoalhaven M.Ambrose,K.Davis,S.Jones,A.Cicognani	AUS 4	2:01.25 (4) 2:01.25	4:02.57 2:01.32	7.94	+19.59
4	315.19 Torrens/Goolwa L.Montgomery,S.Wilden,D.Musolino,T.Milne	AUS 5	1:59.38 (3) 1:59.38	4:04.75 2:05.37	2.18	+21.77
5	315.08 GPA/Corinthians M.de Jesus,G.Azevedo Moura,S.De Mattos,A.Santos	BRA 3	2:02.39 (5) 2:02.39	4:05.57 2:03.18	0.82	+22.59
6	315.06 Corowa S.Shelley,C.Collins,S.Maclean,J.Underwood	AUS 7	2:04.70 (6) 2:04.70	4:10.35 2:05.65	4.78	+27.37
7	315.14 Pine Rivers A.McLeish,K.Sukova,K.Cutler,M.Garnsworthy	AUS 6	2:12.52 (7) 2:12.52	4:30.24 2:17.72	19.89	+47.26


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Saturday, 11 October 2014

Race 173 Womens C 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	315.04 Canberra F.Blackwell,S.Goddard*,K.Knowler,D.Jolly	AUS 2	1:50.70 (1) 1:50.70	3:54.89 2:04.19	0.00	+0.00
2	315.10 North Shore N.Blackwell,R.Venables,T.Brew*,P.McBride*	AUS 1	1:57.12 (2) 1:57.12	4:02.66 2:05.54	7.77	+7.77
3	315.16 Rockhampton Fitzroy S.Chisholm,E.Kleidon,C.Fay,A.Richardson	AUS 4	1:59.37 (3) 1:59.37	4:04.38 2:05.01	1.72	+9.49
4	315.17 Shoalhaven T.Heald,W.Forrester,K.Legge,B.Opferkuch	AUS 7	2:03.72 (5) 2:03.72	4:10.29 2:06.57	5.91	+15.40
5	315.20 WARC D.Mason,H.Wipf,S.Neal,P.Riley	AUS 6	2:05.53 (6) 2:05.53	4:11.13 2:05.60	0.84	+16.24
6	315.07 Footscray Z.Ryan,J.Bromley,C.Cotsanis,C.Neenan	AUS 5	2:02.43 (4) 2:02.43	4:11.39 2:08.96	0.26	+16.50
7	315.21 Wentworth M.Curran,C.Watt,H.Healy,F.Howard	AUS 3	2:07.56 (7) 2:07.56	4:19.11 2:11.55	7.72	+24.22

*substitute

Race 174 Womens C 4x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	315.18 Swan River D.Arnold,L.Rich,J.Sarich,A.Thornton	AUS 7	1:49.32 (1) 1:49.32	3:49.17 1:59.85	0.00	+0.00
2	315.13 Melbourne Uni F.Finlayson,B.Klein-van Mullekom,C.Grayston,M.Williams	AUS 6	2:00.45 (2) 2:00.45	4:03.69 2:03.24	14.52	+14.52
3	315.05 Canberra Composite D.Grant,A.Cavill,E.Bissaker,A.Charlton	AUS 5	2:01.84 (3) 2:01.84	4:07.70 2:05.86	4.01	+18.53
4	315.03 Canberra Composite L.Champness,D.Styman,C.Watt,D.Cook*	AUS 2	2:03.57 (4) 2:03.57	4:08.40 2:04.83	0.70	+19.23
5	315.02 Albert Pk - Sth Melbourne K.Cowie,R.Summers,K.Schmidt,D.O'Connor	AUS 1	2:04.52 (5) 2:04.52	4:12.60 2:08.08	4.20	+23.43
6	315.09 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... D.McLaughlin,P.McCarthy,K.Smith*,G.Kosters	AUS 3	2:14.67 (6) 2:14.67	4:29.86 2:15.19	17.26	+40.69
7	315.01 Albert Pk - Sth Melbourne L.Jones,R.Buckham,R.Nichol,R.Lockyer	AUS 4	2:19.11 (7) 2:19.11	4:41.71 2:22.60	11.85	+52.54

*substitute

Race 175 Mens A 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	316.03 Mosman Samuel Funch, Matthew Chave	AUS 5	1:43.19 (1) 1:43.19	3:34.48 1:51.29	0.00	+0.00
2	316.01 Dynamo Gennady Astakhov*, Mikhail Izotov	RUS 4	1:49.13 (3) 1:49.13	3:41.40 1:52.27	6.92	+6.92
3	316.04 Regatas Rosario Nestor Bodetto, Carlos Maknis	ARG 2	1:50.32 (4) 1:50.32	3:41.48 1:51.16	0.08	+7.00
4	316.05 Uster Thomas Müller, Daniel Pfister	SUI 3	1:48.29 (2) 1:48.29	3:48.93 2:00.64	7.45	+14.45
5	316.06 WARC Dean Neal, James O'Regan	AUS 7	2:02.09 (5) 2:02.09	4:12.61 2:10.52	23.68	+38.13
	316.02 Estrella Blanca Juan Carlos Diedrichs, Dieter Bartsch	CHI 6	DID NOT START			

*substitute


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Saturday, 11 October 2014

Race 176 Womens A 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	317.06 Maroochy River Megan Frost	AUS	3	2:03.38 (1) 2:03.38	4:14.37 2:10.99	0.00 +0.00
2	317.08 RIC Geertje van Gulik	NED	7	2:05.97 (2) 2:05.97	4:18.46 2:12.49	4.09 +4.09
3	317.10 Richmond Michelle Joy	AUS	2	2:10.37 (3) 2:10.37	4:20.79 2:10.42	2.33 +6.42
4	317.04 Ispra SC Egle Trump	ITA	5	2:11.16 (4) 2:11.16	4:32.03 2:20.87	11.24 +17.66
5	317.01 Black Mountain Jane Clews	AUS	4	2:14.86 (5) 2:14.86	4:32.75 2:17.89	0.72 +18.38
6	317.11 Wemmer Pan Karen King	RSA	6	2:21.02 (6) 2:21.02	4:40.35 2:19.33	7.60 +25.98

Race 177 Womens A 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	317.07 Pine Rivers Emma Schneider	AUS	6	2:12.21 (1) 2:12.21	4:22.12 2:09.91	0.00 +0.00
2	317.09 RIC Maartje Wakker	NED	2	2:14.04 (2) 2:14.04	4:28.88 2:14.84	6.76 +6.76
	317.02 Canberra Danielle Jolly	AUS	3	SCRATCHED		
	317.03 Canottieri Sanremo Annalisa Zanon	ITA	4	DID NOT START		
	317.05 Latrobe University Rachael Button	AUS	5	SCRATCHED		

Race 178 Mens I-K 4+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	318.02 Banks/Swan River G.Xouris,J.Seale,P.Guest,D.Ramage,c:H.McManamny	AUS	(I) 2	2:06.73 (1) 2:06.73	4:13.33 2:06.60	0.00 +0.00
2	318.03 FRG Sachsenhausen Composite E.Jagemann,P.Antony-Spies,D.Gassner,P.Schmidt,c:S.Wilden	GER	(I) 4	2:10.09 (2) 2:10.09	4:25.06 2:14.97	11.73 +11.73
3	318.06 Sunshine Coast Composite M.Tippett,M.Knowles,D.Gibb,G.Gibb,c:L.Brown	AUS	(I) 3	2:12.08 (3) 2:12.08	4:28.39 2:16.31	3.33 +15.06
4	318.01 Banks/Swan River A.Monger,I.Douglas,D.Christie,D.Wilson,c:J.Scott	AUS	(J) 6	2:16.75 (4) 2:16.75	4:39.01 2:22.26	10.62 +25.68
5	318.04 Nagambie Composite J.Banks,J.Weatherley,H.Kino*,N.Howell,c:S.Werner		(J) 5	2:20.41 (5) 2:20.41	4:41.07 2:20.66	2.06 +27.74
6	318.05 North Shore Composite Z.Adamik*,J.Argue,H.Cook,R.Keable,c:T.Charlwood		(J) 7	2:38.29 (6) 2:38.29	5:13.95 2:35.66	32.88 +60.62

*substitute

Race 179 Womens G 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	319.04 Riverside Composite G.Kalanj,D.Tebneff,M.Schedeit,C.Parker		6	2:04.62 (1) 2:04.62	4:11.58 2:06.96	0.00 +0.00
2	319.02 Kingston UK Composite J.Darling,P.Rayner,M.Boldt,B.Sims		4	2:06.16 (2) 2:06.16	4:14.70 2:08.54	3.12 +3.12
3	319.05 Sydney University S.Tattersall,M.Boland,J.Pollett,K.Bigsworth	AUS	5	2:09.31 (3) 2:09.31	4:22.57 2:13.26	7.87 +10.99
4	319.03 Latrobe University/Melbourne M.McLauchlan,J.Barrett,J.Botham,M.Burrell	AUS	3	2:17.44 (4) 2:17.44	4:42.09 2:24.65	19.52 +30.51
5	319.01 Canberra/Perith I.Brewer,S.Field,J.Mann,M.James	AUS	2	2:37.53 (5) 2:37.53	5:16.10 2:38.57	34.01 +64.52


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Saturday, 11 October 2014

Race 180 Mens D 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	320.04 Melbourne Composite AUS S.Mollard,J.McDonald,J.King,R.Smith, A.Reynolds,J.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,c:W.Webster	6	1:32.39 (1) 1:32.39	3:09.24 1:36.85	0.00	+0.00
2	320.01 Barwon/Corio Bay AUS P.Aberle*,G.Boucher,M.du Vallon,S.Naylor, D.McPherson,P.Jeffery,R.George,A.Cleary,c:K.Wilson	1	1:37.14 (3) 1:37.14	3:13.90 1:36.76	4.66	+4.66
3	320.05 Melbourne Uni/Wendouree-Balla... AUS A.Marshall,J.Peters,G.Gullock*,S.Usher*, T.Wright*,P.Antonie,A.Langford,J.McKenzie,c:L.Wilson	7	1:36.46 (2) 1:36.46	3:15.50 1:39.04	1.60	+6.26
4	320.02 C.R. Almirante Baroso Comp. C.Neff,L.Dalbosco Machado,L.Cauduro,A.Dias Flor, M.Dias Flor,H.Baixinho,M.Dalpiaz Payeras,V.Aimi,c:B.Holst	5	1:40.66 (4) 1:40.66	3:17.11 1:36.45	1.61	+7.87
5	320.06 Torrens AUS C.Barone,R.Dankbaar,F.Hercum,A.Holt, L.Mitchell,R.Hendry,L.Chapman,G.Fraenkel,c:L.Montgomery	8	1:49.63 (6) 1:49.63	3:41.63 1:52.00	24.52	+32.39
6	320.07 WARC/Fremantle AUS C.Armstrong,A.Salisbury,J.Hands,C.Hall, N.Bretland,S.Harman,S.Payne,D.Neal,c:T.Maguire	2	1:48.46 (5) 1:48.46	3:43.84 1:55.38	2.21	+34.60
7	320.03 Corowa AUS K.Wilson,C.Pensini,P.Shelley,W.Canny, J.Eyers,R.Maclean,R.Eyers,R.Hamilton*,c:T.Whitechurch	4	1:55.43 (8) 1:55.43	3:51.53 1:56.10	7.69	+42.29
8	320.08 Yarra Yarra AUS C.Phyland,P.Dyer,P.Charlwood,D.Kegele, P.Mitchell,A.Nicholls,A.Burgess,H.Cator,c:E.Ulrick	3	1:52.64 (7) 1:52.64	3:52.53 1:59.89	1.00	+43.29

*substitute